8
68

50
 4

53
50

 4
53

-
-

-
-

R
ec

ei
va

bl
es

(i)
-

5
94

3
-

5
94

3
5

94
3

5
94

3
-

-
-

-
A

m
ou

nt
s

re
ce

iv
ab

le
 fo

r
se

rv
ic

es
-

20
1

06
8

-
20

1
06

8
20

1
06

8
-

-
-

20
1

06
8

-

28
2

51
9

56
 4

22
22

6
09

7
28

2
51

9
81

 4
51

-
-

20
1

06
8

-

Fi
na

nc
ia

l L
ia

bi
lit

ie
s

P
ay

ab
le

s
-

12
 3

00
-

12
 3

00
12

 3
00

12
 3

00
-

-
-

-
12

 3
00

-
12

 3
00

12
 3

00
12

 3
00

-
-

-
-

(i)

Th
e

am
ou

nt
 o

f r
ec

ei
va

bl
es

 e
xc

lu
de

s
th

e
G

S
T

re
co

ve
ra

bl
e

fro
m

 th
e

A
us

tr
al

ia
n

Ta
xa

tio
n

O
ffi

ce
 (s

ta
tu

to
ry

 re
ce

iv
ab

le
)

113

(c) Financial Instrument Disclosures (continued)

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Department’s financial assets
and liabilities at the end of the financial year on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest
rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates is being held constant throughout the financial year.

-100 basis point +100 basis point
Carrying
Amount Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

2017 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000
Financial Assets
Cash assets 21 266 (213) (213) 213 213
Restricted cash assets 13 183 (132) (132) 132 132
Total Increase/(Decrease) 34 449 (345) (345) 345 345

2016
Financial Assets
Cash assets 20 837 (208) (208) 208 208

Restricted cash assets 35 585 (356) (356) 356 356

Total Increase/(Decrease) 56 422 (564) (564) 564 564

Fair values
All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position, whether they are carried at
cost or fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair value unless
otherwise stated in the application notes.

Annual Report 2016/17114

2017 2016
$ 000 $ 000

41. Remuneration of Auditor

Remuneration paid or payable to the Auditor General in respect of the audit of the current financial year is as
follows:

Auditing the accounts, financial statements
and key performance indicator. 182 179

The expense is included in note 10 Other expenses.